#### 506685277 05/27/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL J. WASZKOWSKI	05/03/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUROTECH DISTRIBUTORS, INC.	
Street Address:	9503 BRANDYWINE RD.	
City:	NORTHFIELD	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44067	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17315628

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)891-0668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6108910668 Phone:

Email: robert@yarbroughlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT YARBROUGH

Address Line 1: 201 NORTH JACKSON STREET Address Line 4: MEDIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUROTECH002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. YARBROUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Yarbrough/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506685277

source=signed\_assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 056367 FRAME: 0289** 

**PATENT** 

# Assignment of Patent Rights by Paul J. Waszkowski

Whereas, Paul J. Waszkowski of Hinkley, Ohio intends to assign to Eurotech Distributors, Inc. of Northfield, Oho, all of his right, title and interest in the inventions known as "Hand-held Liner Removal Tool for Pressure-Sensitive Tape" including any U.S., International and foreign patent rights. Paul J. Waszkowski is the sole inventor of the above invention.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Paul J. Waszkowski does sell, assign and transfer to Eurotech Distributors, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the inventions known as "Hand-held Liner Removal Tool for Pressure-Sensitive Tape" and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted for the Hand-held Liner Removal Tool for Pressure-Sensitive Tape in the United States and foreign countries. I hereby request that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and that any foreign patent office issue said patent(s) to the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been issued to me had this assignment not been made. This assignment will be interpreted according to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May 2021.

Paul J. Waszkowski

State of Ohio

County of Medina

On this, the \_\_\_\_\_3\_ day of May, 2021, before me, a notary public, Paul J. Waszkowski personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

CASONDRA HALE Notary Public, State of Chio My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2024

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 056367 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 05/27/2021**